JAMES GORMON TODD

Booking Agent: Top Technicians Management

Tel: +61 2 9958 1611

Mobile: +61 419 614 585

Email: crew@toptechsmanagement.com.au

Or: jtodd@yvisionsplendidmedia.com.au

2024 Mother and Son Series 2 Maggie Always Wins

Camera Operator

2023 Prosper
Replacement Camera Operator. Steadicam

2023 Paper Dolls
Camera Operator. Steadicam. Replacement DOP

2022 Five Bedrooms Series 4
Camera Operator. Steadicam Replacement DOP

2022 La Brea 2
Camera Operator. Steadicam

2022 The Bali Project
Camera Operator.

2021 FireBite
Camera Operator. Steadicam
Director of Photography Episodes 5 and 6

2021 Frayed Series 2
Camera Operator. Steadicam

2020 New Gold Mountain
Camera Operator. Steadicam

2020 Five Bedrooms Series 2
Camera Operator. Steadicam

2020 Rosehaven Series 4
Camera Operator. Movi Operator
2019 Abi Tucker - What the Future Holds — Music Video
DOP
2019 The Gloaming
Steadicam Operator Episode 5
2019 Les Norton
Additional Camera Operator
2"d Unit DOP
2019 Part Time Privates

Camera Operator
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2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2015

The Listies
Camera Operator. Steadicam

My Life is Murder
Cameral/ Operator
2"d Unit DOP

Frayed
Camera Operator. Steadicam
2"d Unit DOP

Hard Ball
Additional Camera Operator

Rosehaven Series 3
Cameral Operator . Steadicam

Doctor Doctor
Camera Operator. Steadicam

Foxtel-Comedy Channel
Camera Operator. Steadicam

True Story 2
Camera Operator. Steadicam

Dead Lucky
Camera Operator. Steadicam

Rosehaven Series 2
Camera Operator.Steadicam

Winchester
Replacement Camera Operator.Steadicam

True Story
Camera Operator. Steadicam

The Edge of the Bush
Camera Operator. Steadicam

Please Like Me 4
Camera Operator. Steadicam

The Wrong Girl
Camera Operator. Steadicam

Here Come the Habibs
DOP - Pickups

Here Come the Habibs
Camera Operator /Additional Steadicam



2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2011

2010

2009

They Made Solitude and Called It Peace
DOP Steadicam

Feature Film: What Time is My Heart
Steadicam Operator: Replacement

A Place to Call Home
Camera Operator- Additional

TVC: SpotMe
DOP / Steadicam Operator

Music Video: Art of Sleeping “Voodoo”
Steadicam Operator

Neighbours
Location Steadicam & A Camera Operator

Neighbours
Location Steadicam & A Camera Operator

House Husbands 2
Camera Operator . Steadicam (Block 6,7)

Janet King
Camera Operator. Steadicam

The Chuck In
Steadicam Operator

The Hamster Wheel
Steadicam Operator

Sand
Steadicam Operator

Scratch
Steadicam Operator

Underbelly : Badness
Camera Operator. Steadicam

Packed to the Rafters — Television Series 4
Camera Operator

Packed to the Rafters — Television Series 3
Camera Operator

Back to Country — Documentary
DOP



2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2006

2006

2006

2005

2005

2005

2005

2004

2004

2004

Packed to the Rafters — Television Series 2
Camera Operator

Spirited — Television Series
Camera Operator

Milko Productions - Various Corporate programmes
DOP

DashBoard Animals — Documentary
DOP

Be Learning — Corporate Docu-Drama
DOP

Blackground- Short film
DOP

East West 101 (WT Major Crimes) —Television Series
16mm Camera Operator

Hook — Short Film
DOP

Reasons Beyond Me- Short Film
DOP

The Manual - Short Film
16mm Camera Operator

Back to the Reserve, Bourke — Documentary
Camera, Sound, Director, Producer

Fingerprints — Short Film

16mm - DOP

(Tropfest (Australia) 2005 Finalist , 2005 Aspen Short Fest (USA), 2005 St Kilda
Film Festival (Australia), 2005 Pune International Film Festival (India), 2006
Tribeca Film Festival (USA)

Producer/Director: Cathrine McVeigh

Danger Spot — Short Film
16mm - DOP

All Saints- Television Series
Camera Operator

Shadow of Sins- Feature Film
16mm - DOP

My Brother’s Kosova Wedding — Documentary
DOP

All Saints- Television Series
Camera Operator



2003 Abi Tucker " Little By Little” - Music Video Clip
16 mm Camera Operator
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