## JAMES GORMON TODD

Tel: Mobile: Email: Or:	gent: Top Technicians Management +61 2 9958 1611 +61 419 614 585 <u>crew@toptechsmanagement.com.au</u> <u>itodd@visionsplendidmedia.com.au</u>
======= 2024	Mother and Son Series 2 Maggie Always Wins Camera Operator
2023	<i>Prosper</i> Replacement Camera Operator. Steadicam
2023	Paper Dolls Camera Operator. Steadicam. Replacement DOP
2022	<i>Five Bedrooms Series 4</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam Replacement DOP
2022	<i>La Brea 2</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2022	The <i>Bali Project</i> Camera Operator.
2021	<i>FireBite</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam Director of Photography Episodes 5 and 6
2021	<i>Frayed Series 2</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2020	<i>New Gold Mountain</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2020	<i>Five Bedrooms Series 2</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2020	<i>Rosehaven Series 4</i> Camera Operator. Movi Operator
2019	<i>Abi Tucker - What the Future Holds – Music Video</i> DOP
2019	<i>The Gloaming</i> Steadicam Operator Episode 5
2019	Les Norton Additional Camera Operator 2 <sup>nd</sup> Unit DOP
2019	<i>Part Time Privates</i> Camera Operator

2019	<i>The Listies</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2019	<i>My Life is Murder</i> Camera/ Operator 2 <sup>nd</sup> Unit DOP
2018	Frayed Camera Operator. Steadicam 2 <sup>nd</sup> Unit DOP
2018	Hard Ball Additional Camera Operator
2018	<i>Rosehaven Series 3</i> Camera/ Operator . Steadicam
2018	<i>Doctor Doctor</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2018	<i>Foxtel-Comedy Channel</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2018	<i>True Story 2</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2017	<i>Dead Lucky</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2017	<i>Rosehaven Series 2</i> Camera Operator.Steadicam
2017	<i>Winchester</i> Replacement Camera Operator.Steadicam
2017	<i>True Story</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2016	<i>The Edge of the Bush</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2016	<i>Please Like Me 4</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2016	<i>The Wrong Girl</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2016	<i>Here Come the Habibs</i> DOP - Pickups
2015	<i>Here Come the Habibs</i> Camera Operator /Additional Steadicam

2015	<i>They Made Solitude and Called It Peace</i> DOP Steadicam
2015	<i>Feature Film: What Time is My Heart</i> Steadicam Operator: Replacement
2015	A Place to Call Home Camera Operator- Additional
2015	<i>TVC: SpotMe</i> DOP / Steadicam Operator
2015	<i>Music Video: Art of Sleeping "Voodoo"</i> Steadicam Operator
2015	<i>Neighbours</i> Location Steadicam & A Camera Operator
2014	<i>Neighbours</i> Location Steadicam & A Camera Operator
2013	<i>House Husbands 2</i> Camera Operator . Steadicam (Block 6,7)
2013	<i>Janet King</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2012	<i>The Chuck In</i> Steadicam Operator
2012	<i>The Hamster Wheel</i> Steadicam Operator
2012	Sand Steadicam Operator
2012	<i>Scratch</i> Steadicam Operator
2012	<i>Underbelly : Badness</i> Camera Operator. Steadicam
2011	Packed to the Rafters – Television Series 4 Camera Operator
2010	Packed to the Rafters – Television Series 3 Camera Operator
2009	Back to Country – Documentary DOP

2009	Packed to the Rafters – Television Series 2 Camera Operator
2009	<i>Spirited – Television Series</i> Camera Operator
2008	Milko Productions - Various Corporate programmes DOP
2008	DashBoard Animals – Documentary DOP
2008	<i>Be Learning – Corporate Docu-Drama</i> DOP
2007	Blackground- Short film DOP
2007	East West 101 (WT Major Crimes) –Television Series 16mm Camera Operator
2006	Hook – Short Film DOP
2006	Reasons Beyond Me- Short Film DOP
2006	<i>The Manual - Short Film</i> 16mm Camera Operator
2005	<i>Back to the Reserve, Bourke – Documentary</i> Camera, Sound, Director, Producer
2005	Fingerprints – Short Film 16mm - DOP (Tropfest (Australia) 2005 Finalist, 2005 Aspen Short Fest (USA), 2005 St Kilda Film Festival (Australia), 2005 Pune International Film Festival (India), 2006 Tribeca Film Festival (USA) Producer/Director: Cathrine McVeigh
2005	Danger Spot – Short Film 16mm - DOP
2005	<i>All Saints- Television</i> Series Camera Operator
2004	Shadow of Sins- Feature Film 16mm - DOP
2004	My Brother's Kosova Wedding – Documentary DOP
2004	All Saints- Television Series Camera Operator

2003 Abi Tucker " Little By Little" - Music Video Clip 16 mm Camera Operator